THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY

Resolution #15-33

Approving Plans & Specifications for Driveway Apron Replacement Prepared by MV Engineering

WHEREAS, there exists a need to replace the Town Bank Fire House Driveway Apron; and,

WHEREAS, M V Engineering has been retained by the Commissioners of Fire District No.2 of Lower Township to prepare plans and specifications for said driveway apron replacement; and,

WHEREAS, M V Engineering aforesaid has prepared and provided to the Fire District a copy of plans & specifications; and,

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2 in the Township of Lower, County of Cape May, as follows:

- (1) Approve the aforesaid driveway apron replacement plans & specifications.
- (2) Authorize the advertisement of bids at a time and place to be opened and read in public that is convenient to the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2 and M V Engineering.
- (3) The appropriate Commissioners are authorized all documents necessary to cause said bids and receipt of bids to take place.

CERTIFICATION

I, LEWIS H. CONLEY, JR., SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, IN THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE COMMISSIONERS AT A MEETING HELD ON May 18, 2015.

LEWIS H. CONLEY, JR. SECRETARY/COMMISSIONER

| THE RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER, AND IT WAS SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER | | | | | |
|--|-------|-----|--------------|---------|--|
| RECORD OF VO | ГЕ: | | | | |
| ANDREWS, | _YES; | NO; | _NOT VOTING; | ABSENT. | |
| BROWN, | _YES; | NO; | _NOT VOTING; | ABSENT. | |
| CONLEY, | YES; | NO; | NOT VOTING; | ABSENT. | |
| NOLAN, | YES; | NO; | NOT VOTING; | ABSENT. | |
| PRENDERGAST, | _YES; | NO; | NOT VOTING; | ABSENT. | |